Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report

Municipal Form s =0
Office of Campaign and Political Finance Fos
Commonwealth ‘.‘
of Massachusetts i 13 e
File with: City or Town Clerk-ar Election-Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: /—: /.. 39 Ending Date: ) 2-3/_ Q_A_" =

>

Type of Report: (Check one)
[] 8th day preceding preliminary ~ [] 8th day preceding election  [] 30 day after election Q’@ld report  [_] dissolution

/;7:~rc, S i CTE I/Vlwc Siluestvi

Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Committee Name

CvelRe Citt Coueit P LJujJ/ Jofa!“« Qilvrssr,

Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treasurer

[O0 Shiney Ave /26 Shiviey Bue - Prnge 0361

Residential Address Committee Mailing Address

E-mail: S\\\.UVsHC '9-.09_ l e. 3Ml‘—' A2 E-mail: 5] ] 203l & ‘TMD, L ON~
Phone # (optional): gﬂ - 383‘- 6') 2\{ Phone # (optional): gf? '3’3 92 )'(

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report ﬂ ] 9\ & L/ : }Z}
/l Fa

Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) X H,J o)p)

I = 7
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) L

J:4 7440
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) "7 7 Og 3‘/
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) 3’ C\ é g/ - fé
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) e
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) L/' 200

J

Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: [ X M

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief; a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: %gj, < .'].1:] r (Treasurer's signature) Date: _S /7 /,) Z
S

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Ca ate with Committee

Certify that T have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions,
incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee
D I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign
finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the

campaign finance activity of all persons act%uthomy or on belalf of fis candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

= Gy Date: 5/2/23

(Candidate's signature)

Signed under the penalties of perjury:




Date Received
11/15/2022
11/13/2022
11/18/2022
11/15/2022
11/13/2002
11/16/2022
11/14/2022
11/15/2022
10/18/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022

11/9/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
10/24/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
10/25/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022

7/19/2022

7/23/2022
10/24/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022

Name

Amore, Gerald
Argenzio, Paul
Biggio, Andrew

Address

92 Vinal St Reve
245 Reservoir Av
172 Hermon StV

Bocchino, Domin 106 Squire Rd R:
Boncore, Joseph 28 Washington A
Boudreau, Donal 49 Woodland Rd
Brangiforte, Dan: 233 Proctor Ave |
Cosgrove, Brian 449 Harris I-103
D'Ambrosio, Geri 185 Devonshire |
Danello, Victor 43 Jarvis St Reve
Delaney, Scott 418 Crest Ave Re
DiGiulio, Debra 119 Arnold St Re
Dion, Roberta 257 Bellingham #
Drammeh, Fatou 30 Park Avenue /
Dreeszen, Donne 73 Pleasant Ave
15 Parkside Rd F
Fall, Kimberly 13 Echo grove A
Fitzmaurice, Allai 285 Cresent Ave
Gennaco, John 93 East Mountair

Ducca, Joseph

Hickey, Dennis
LaCedra, Gary
LaCedra, Glen

46 Irving St Reve
1 Pond St Winthr
118 Pearl Ave Re

LaCedra, Gregg 382 Ocean Ave A
MA Laborers Uni 7 Laborers Way |

Markalis, Louis
O’Hara, Kevin
Obrien, James

1562 Lynnway Ly
400 Broadway R
87 Atwood St Re

Reilinger, Geoffre 770 Boylston St :
Selevitch, Roberi Po Box 250 Reve

Slikfa , Eric

Slikfa , Richard
Stukuls, Laima
Svendsen, Carl
Volcimus, Eddy
Wells, Michael

9 Clark Dr Wellsl:
PO Box 9161 We
21 Ellerton St Re
36 Breedens Lan
36 Festa Rd Rev
76 Ambrose St R

$50
$100
$250
$250
$200
$100
$100
$200
$1,000
$120
$150
$50
$150
$50
$50
$100
$25
$50
$25
$50
$400
$25
$25
$500
$150
$200
$100
$250
$100
$250
$250
$50
$50
$25
$50

Occupation
Retired
Director
Police Officer
Insurance Agent
CEO

Nurse
Assessor

Not Employed
Attorney
Retired
Consultant
Director

Not Employed
Not Employed

Employer
Retired

City of Revere
Town of Winthrop
Self

Mass Bio

Lasell university
City of Revere
Not Employed
Self

Retired

Self

City of Revere
Not Employed
Not Employed

Administrative A< City of Revere

Police Officer ~ City of Revere
Residential relief Vinfen
Director City of Revere
Not Employed  Not Employed
Police Officer Revere Police
Retired Retired
Retired Retired

Not Employed  Not Employed
PAC PAC

Realtor Self
Firefighter Revere

Not Employed  Not Employed

Self
Investigator
Consultant
VP

Not Employed

Self

Com of MA
Global LP
Global

Not Employed

Facilities Director Cut of Revere

Dpw

Revere Dpw

Director of Inspet City of Revere



Expenditure

Date

To Whom Paid  Address
12/18/22 Advocate News 572 Broadway Everett, MA 02149

11/15/22 Ez Pie
10/30/22 Actblue
11/13/22 Actblue
11/20/22 Actblue

649 Squire Rd Revere, MA 02151

366 Summer St Sommerville MA, 02144
366 Summer St Sommerville MA, 02144
366 Summer St Sommerville MA, 02144

Purpose
Media
Fundraiser
Fee

Fee

Fee

Amount
$1,200.00
$650.00
$7.91
$1.98
$45.45

$1,905.34



Liabilities

Date Towhom due  Address Purpose Amount
12/30/20 Marc Silvestri 100 Shirley Ave ¢ Candidate Loan $500
1/6/21 Marc Silvestri 100 Shirley Ave # Candidate Loan $3,000
12/27/22 Marc Silvestri 100 Shirley Ave # Candidate Loan $350
9/22/22 Revere Journal 385 Broadway Rt Media $350
Total

$4,200



Donna V-TIME

03/10 4.0

03/13 8.75
0345 875
03/17 4.0
03/20 8.75
03/21 8.75
03/22 8.75
03/23 8.75
03/24 4.0

03/27 8.75

TOTAL 73.25




