

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

of Massachusetts File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Beginning Date: /-/-22 Ending Date: Fill in Reporting Period dates: Type of Report: (Check one) year-end report dissolution 8th day preceding election 30 day after election 8th day preceding preliminary andidate Full Name (if applicable) Office Sought and District E-mail: E-mail: Phone # (optional): Phone # (optional): SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION: Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) 4,200 Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. (Treasurer's signature) Signed under the penalties of perjury: FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only) Candidate with Committee Veertify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report. Candidate without Committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. (Candidate's signature) Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Date Received	Name	Address	Amount	Occupation	Employer
11/15/2022	Amore, Gerald	92 Vinal St Reve	\$50	Retired	Retired
11/13/2022	Argenzio, Paul	245 Reservoir Av	\$100	Director	City of Revere
11/18/2022	Biggio, Andrew	172 Hermon St V	\$250	Police Officer	Town of WInthrop
11/15/2022	Bocchino, Domin	106 Squire Rd R	\$250	Insurance Agent	Self
11/13/2002	Boncore, Joseph	28 Washington A	\$200	CEO	Mass Bio
11/16/2022	Boudreau, Donal	49 Woodland Rd	\$100	Nurse	Lasell university
11/14/2022	Brangiforte, Dana	233 Proctor Ave	\$100	Assessor	City of Revere
11/15/2022	Cosgrove, Brian	449 Harris I-103	\$200	Not Employed	Not Employed
10/18/2022	D'Ambrosio, Geri	185 Devonshire I	\$1,000	Attorney	Self
11/15/2022	Danello, Victor	43 Jarvis St Reve	\$120	Retired	Retired
11/15/2022	Delaney, Scott	418 Crest Ave Re	\$150	Consultant	Self
11/15/2022	DiGiulio, Debra	119 Arnold St Re	\$50	Director	City of Revere
11/15/2022	Dion, Roberta	257 Bellingham A	\$150	Not Employed	Not Employed
11/9/2022	Drammeh, Fatou	30 Park Avenue	\$50	Not Employed	Not Employed
11/15/2022	Dreeszen, Donna	73 Pleasant Ave	\$50	Administrative As	City of Revere
11/15/2022	Ducca, Joseph	15 Parkside Rd F	\$100	Police Officer	City of Revere
11/15/2022	Fall, Kimberly	13 Echo grove A	\$25	Residential relief	Vinfen
11/15/2022	Fitzmaurice, Allai	285 Cresent Ave	\$50	Director	City of Revere
11/15/2022	Gennaco, John	93 East Mountair	\$25	Not Employed	Not Employed
10/24/2022	Hickey, Dennis	46 Irving St Reve	\$50	Police Officer	Revere Police
11/15/2022	LaCedra, Gary	1 Pond St Winthr	\$400	Retired	Retired
11/15/2022	LaCedra, Glen	118 Pearl Ave Rε	\$25	Retired	Retired
11/15/2022	LaCedra, Gregg	382 Ocean Ave A	\$25	Not Employed	Not Employed
11/15/2022	MA Laborers Uni	7 Laborers Way I	\$500	PAC	PAC
11/15/2022	Markalis, Louis	152 Lynnway Ly	\$150	Realtor	Self
11/15/2022	O'Hara, Kevin	400 Broadway R	\$200	Firefighter	Revere
10/25/2022	Obrien, James	87 Atwood St Re	\$100	Not Employed	Not Employed
11/15/2022	Reilinger, Geoffre	770 Boylston St 2	\$250	Self	Self
11/15/2022	Selevitch, Robert	Po Box 250 Reve	\$100	Investigator	Com of MA
7/19/2022	Slikfa , Eric	9 Clark Dr Wellsl	\$250	Consultant	Global LP
7/23/2022	Slikfa , Richard	PO Box 9161 Wa	\$250	VP	Global
10/24/2022	Stukuls, Laima	21 Ellerton St Re	\$50	Not Employed	Not Employed
11/15/2022	Svendsen, Carl	36 Breedens Lan	\$50	Facilities Director	Cut of Revere
11/15/2022	Volcimus, Eddy	36 Festa Rd Rev	\$25	Dpw	Revere Dpw
11/15/2022	Wells, Michael	76 Ambrose St R	\$50	Director of Inspec	City of Revere

Exper	nditure				
Date		To Whom Paid	Address	Purpose	Amount
	12/18/22	Advocate News	572 Broadway Everett, MA 02149	Media	\$1,200.00
	11/15/22	Ez Pie	649 Squire Rd Revere, MA 02151	Fundraiser	\$650.00
	10/30/22	Actblue	366 Summer St Sommerville MA, 02144	Fee	\$7.91
	11/13/22	Actblue	366 Summer St Sommerville MA, 02144	Fee	\$1.98
	11/20/22	Actblue	366 Summer St Sommerville MA, 02144 Fee	Fee	\$45.45
					\$1.905.34

Liabilit	ties				
Date		To whom due	Address	Purpose	Amount
	12/30/20	Marc Silvestri	100 Shirley Ave #	Candidate Loan	\$500
	1/6/21	Marc Silvestri	100 Shirley Ave #	Candidate Loan	\$3,000
	12/27/22	Marc Silvestri	100 Shirley Ave #	Candidate Loan	\$350
	9/22/22	Revere Journal	385 Broadway R	Media	\$350
Total					
					\$4,200

Donna V-TIME

03/10 4.0

03/13 8.75

03/15 8.75

03/17 4.0

03/20 8.75

03/21 8.75

03/22 8.75

03/23 8.75

03/24 4.0

03/27 8.75

TOTAL 73.25